Forms of Irina
Practice Davidovici
German-

Swiss

Architecture

1980-2000

gta Verlag



Contents

21
41

81

97

115

133

155

171

191

213
227
233
241
253

263
277
281

Introduction

Backgrounds |
The Background of Culture
The Background of Theory

Forms of Practice
Herzog & de Meuron
Stone House, Tavole, Italy, Project 1982, Realisation 1985-88

Peter Zumthor
Protective Housing for Roman Archaeological Excavations
Chur, Graubunden, 1985-86

Gigon/Guyer
Kirchner Museum, Davos, Graubunden, 1989-92

Diener & Diener
Housing and Office Buildings, Warteck Brewery, Basel
Project 1991-93, Realisation 1994-96

Valerio Olgiati
School Extension, Paspels, Graubunden, 1996-98

Von Ballmoos Krucker
Stockenacker Housing, Affoltern, Zurich
Project 1997, Realisation 2000-02
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